

FDIC's Atlanta Regional Office 10 10th Street, NW, Suite 800 Atlanta, GA 30309-3849

April 24, 2019

To Whom It May Concern:

We are writing to you today in response to the SunTrust BB&T Merger.

The Alexandria Chamber of Commerce is a 501(C)(6) membership organization in existence since 1906 and representing over 800 City of Alexandria and regional businesses and their employees. For 113 years the Alexandria Chamber has provided vital services to its members by advocating on their behalf at the local, state and federal levels of government and providing networking and professional development opportunities.

SunTrust has been an active and engaged member for a number of years. Members of the bank have served on various committees within the Chamber, including the Board of Directors, which serves as a governing body for the organization. The bank has also generously supported many of the Chamber's events and programs.

In closing, the Alexandria Chamber is excited about SunTrust's future and looks forward to having them engaged and involved for many years to come.

Sincerely,

Charlotte Hall 2019 Chair of the Board Alexandria Chamber of Commerce



Joe Haggerty President & CEO Alexandria Chamber of Commerce